Medan, 2025 October 10th 

Dear 
Selma Uzunovic, MD, MA, PhD
Editor-in-Chief
Medicinski Glasnik

Good morning/afternoon/evening Mrs. Selma. We really thank you for you feedback. We have revised several points (green highlight) according to your feedback.
1. We have changed most references to the latest one (published in the last five years). We searched the latest references that have similar points with our writings in introduction and discussion which used old-dated references.
2. We have added the name of university and hospital in acknowledgment.
3. We have added the abbreviations in the end of Table 1.
4. We have revised the Table 2.

We hope this revised manuscript have fulfilled all your revision points. We look forward to hear great news from you.
Warm regards, 
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Ella Yunita Daulay
